
Christmas & New Year collections
Refuse and recycling collection dates
Normal collection day Revised collection day

Wednesday, 24 December As scheduled

Thursday, 25 December (Christmas Day) Saturday, 27 December

Friday, 26 December ( Boxing Day Bank Holiday) Monday, 29 December 

Monday, 29 December Tuesday, 30 December 

Tuesday, 30 December Wednesday, 31 December 

Wednesday, 31 December Friday, 2 January 

Thursday, 1 January (New Year's Day Bank Holiday) Saturday, 3 January 

Friday, 2 January Monday, 5 January

Monday, 5 January Tuesday, 6 January 

Tuesday, 6 January Wednesday, 7 January 

Wednesday, 7 January Thursday, 8 January

Thursday, 8 January Friday, 9 January

Friday, 9 January Saturday, 10 January

Monday, 12 January As Scheduled 
collections will return to normal w/c Monday, 12 January 2026.

Bulky waste collection dates
(Normally Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays)
Normal collection day Revised collection day

Thursday, 25 December (Christmas Day) Thursday, 8 January

Friday, 26 December (Boxing Day) Friday, 2 January 

Monday, 29 December As scheduled

Tuesday, 30 December As scheduled

Thursday, 1 January (New Years Day) Thursday, 8 January

Friday, 2 January As scheduled

Monday, 5 January As scheduled
 collections will return to normal w/c Monday, 5 January 2026.
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